as 1AEROCITY admeasuring 67.024 sq. mtrs. equivalent to 721.446 
sq. ft. carpet area situated at CTS No. 669 admeasuring 7235.7 sq. 
mtrs. situated at NIBR Compound, Mohili Village, Sakinaka, Safed 
Pool, Mumbai- 400 072. 
Approximate Value of the property is Rs. 1,46,07,899/- (Rupees One 
Crore Forty Six Lakh Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety 
Nine only). 

This is to call upon you to submit your objections, if any in the matter 
along with evidence so as to reach the same at the office address before 
the Ld. Assistant Charity Commissioner-II, Greater Mumbai Region, 
Mumbai within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice.